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Trading calendar for European Derivatives Exchanges in the Year 2009

CLOSING DAYS
2009

ATHEX Derivatives Exchange®

Austria Derivatives Market

BME Spanish Exchanges

Borsa Italiana

Budapest Stock Exchange
Bucharest Stock Exchange
Eurex

ICE Futures Europe

Liffe

LME

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen
NASDAQ OMX Helsinki
NASDAQ OMX Iceland
NASDAQ OMX Stockholm
Oslo Bars

Prague Stock Exchange

Warsaw Stock Exchange

10 Apr (Good Friday)
13 Apr (Easter Monday)
17 Apr

20 Apr

23 Apr

30 Apr
01 May
04 May

GB, IR cc

08 May

20 May

21 May

AT, FI, NO, SE, SW

25 May

GB cc

01 Jun

AT, IR, NO, SW

05 Jun

1

08 Jun
11 Jun

GR

17 Jun

19 Jun

AT F

FI, SE

06 Jul

03 Aug

20 Aug

21 Aug

31 Aug

28 Sep

23 Oct

26 Oct
28 Oct

AT

GR

30 Oct

11

11 Nov

17 Nov

01 Dec

08 Dec

24 Dec (Christmas Eve)
25 Dec (Christmas Day)
28 Dec

31 Dec |

Source:

Federation of European
Securities Exchanges (FESE)
www.fese.eu

|

AT
Fl
IT
GB
GR
NO
SE
SwW

AT

GB cc

Closing day *For more details see http://www.athex.g1
"Short day" (early closing) tba: To be announced

All Austrian products closed for trading

All Finish products closed for trading cc Certain contracts will be available for trading on the following UK public holidays
Al Italian products closed for trading

All British products closed for trading Interest rate products, UK-based commodity contracts and those equity

All Greek products closed for trading derivatives for which the underlying stocks are available for trading will be oper
All Norwegian products closed for trading

All Swedish products closed for trading

All Swiss products closed for trading




